

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2953 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	23.04.2026	<u>NV, J</u> No representation on behalf of the petitioner. Even though the matter underwent several adjournments for filing counter, no counter has been filed, so far. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time for filing counters. Therefore, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file counters on or before 17.06.2026. Failing which, the respondents shall appear in person before this Court and explain the reasons why they did not file counters even after availing ample time for filing counters. List the matter on 17.06.2026. _____ NV,J <i>BSP</i>	